
ADDENDUM 3  
February 8, 2019 

 
 

Reno-Sparks Convention & Visitors Authority 
Finance Department, Purchasing Division 

Phone (775) 827-7690 Fax (775) 827-7719     
 
FROM: RENO-SPARKS CONVENTION & VISITORS AUTHORITY  
  Post Office Box 837 

Reno, NV 89504-0837 
 
PROJECT: RSLEC EXHIBIT HALL DEMOLITION 
  RFP# 2019-03 
    
     
 
This addendum has been issued to modify the start and finish dates of RFP 2019-03. This Addendum 
forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents dated January 15, 
2019, as described below: 
 
Addendum 3 to RFP 2019-03 is a clarification of the date work may commence, and a date when the 
project must be completed for the demolition of the Exhibit Hall. 
  
Access and construction dates are currently set for April 30, 2019 to June 11, 2019. The Reno Rodeo 
Association has requested that the Reno-Sparks Convention & Visitors Authority delay this project until 
the conclusion of Reno Rodeo’s 2019 event. New construction dates will allow demolition to begin July 
15, 2019 and must be completed by September 13, 2019.    
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
This Addendum will become an integral part of the RFP.  Respondent is required to acknowledge receipt 
of same by signing and returning with the original RFP document. 
 
 
Firm Name                                                       Signed                                            . 


	Phone (775) 827-7690 Fax (775) 827-7719

